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1. NAME QQG'f- ' 
C OMMON : 

K n i g h t s o f P y t h i a s B u i l d i n g 
A N D / O R H I S T O R I C ; 

K n i g h t s o f P y t h i a s C a s t l e Ha3/lx\ 
2 . L O C A T I O N 

S T R E E T A N C N U M B E R : 

315 Ma in S t r e e t 
C I T Y O R T O W N : 

F o r t W o r t h , 

Texas 

C O U N T Y : ^^7^' 

439 
3 . C L A S S I F I C A T I O N 
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Ui 

CATEGORY 

(Check One) 

• D i s t r i c t gg B u i l d i n g 

• Site • S t ruc tu re 

• O b j e c t 

OWNERSHIP 

• P u b l i c 

2 9 P r i v o t e 

• Bo th 

Pub l i c A c q u i s i t i o n : 

I I In P rocess 

[ I B e i n g Cons ide red 

S T A T U S 

I S Occup ied 

I I Unoccup ied 

I I P r e s e r v a t i o n work 

i n p r o g r e s s 

A C C E S S I B L E 

TO T H E P U B L I C 

Y e s : 

^ R e s t r i c t e d 

• Un res t r i c t ed 

• No 

PRESENT USE (Check One or More as Appropriate) 

I I A g r i c u l t u r a l 

Commerc ia l 

I I Educa t i ona l 

[ I En te r to inment 

I I Government 

[ I I n d u s t r i a l 

• M i l i t a r y 

1 I Museum 

• Park 

I I P r i v a t e Res idence 

I 1 R e l i g i o u s 

1 1 S c i e n t i f i c 

I I Transportation 

X] Other (Specify) 

f r a t e r n a l 
l o d g e 

I I Comments 

f 4 . O W N E R O F P R O P E R T Y 
r . \ . . . i . . , . 

O W N E R ' S N A M E : 
-t 

K n i g h t s o f P y t h i a s F r a t e r n a l O r d e r 

A
T

E
: S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

A
T

E
: 

315 M a i n S t r e e t 
C I T Y O R T O W N : S T A T E : C O D E 

F o r t W o r t h T e x a s 42 
5. LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

C O U R T H O U S E . R E G I S T R Y O F D E E D S , E T C : 

T a r r a n t C o u n t y C o u r t House 

C
O

U
N

 

S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : H < 

C I T Y O R T O W N : S T A T E C O D E 

F o r t W o r t h T e x a s 42 
6. REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING SURVEYS 

T I T L E O F S U R V E Y : -
None 

D A T E O F S U R V E Y : Q Fede ra l • State • Coun ty • L o c a l < 
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17. DESCRIPTION 

C O N D I T I O N 
• E . ? 1 l e n t H Good • F a i r 

( C h e c k One) 

I I De te r i o ra ted • Ru ins I I Unexposed 

( C h e c k One) 

• A l t e r e d H U n a l t e r e d 

( C h e c k One) 

• Moved 5 5 O r i g i n a l S i te 

D E S C R I B E T H E P R E S E N T A N D O R I G I N A L ( H k n o w n ) P H Y S I C A L A P P E A R A N C E 

The red b r i c k Knights of Pythias Castle H a l l i s reminiscent 
of a medieval g u i l d h a l l or a North European c i t y h a l l , an appro 
p r i a t e home f o r a f r a t e r n a l order at the t u r n of the century. 
The most i n t e r e s t i n g f e a t u r e i s the i r o n - k n i g h t which stands i n 
a niche i n the gable above the t h i r d f l o o r . This seven f o o t t a l 
f i g u r e was made of g a l v i n i z e d i r o n and was brought from New York 
i n 1882 f o r the o r i g i n a l Castle H a l l . When the present b u i l d i n g 
was designed t o replace the o l d b u i l d i n g , the niche was created 
f o r the f i g u r e . The k n i g h t i s pa i n t e d s i l v e r and he has l o s t 
h i s r i g h t arm and s h i e l d and the banner which he once h e l d i n 
h i s l e f t hand. The medieval s t y l e of the b u i l d i n g p o s s i b l y 
was an attempt on the p a r t of the a r c h i t e c t t o create a proper 
environment f o r the o r g a n i z a t i o n which i t housed. Since the 
a r c h i t e c t u r a l f i r m of Sanguinet and Staats designed the Castle 
H a l l , the medieval and European i n f l u e n c e i n the design might 
have come from the European a r c h i t e c t s who were brought i n by 
Sanguinet or p o s s i b l y could have been a r e f l e c t i o n of the Euro­
pean i n f l u e n c e l e f t over from the 1870"s. 

The o r i g i n a l Castle H a l l was razed i n 1901 and i t was 
replaced by the present three s t o r y b u i l d i n g the same year. 
There i s some question as t o whether the b u i l d i n g of 1881 was 
destroyed by f i r e and then razed, or simply razed. Regardless 
of t h i s , there i s such a s t r i k i n g s i m i l a r i t y of the two f i r s t 
f l o o r s t h a t one i s i n c l i n e d t o b e l i e v e the new b u i l d i n g was 
b u i l t on top of the o l d one's f i r s t f l o o r . The lower f l o o r i s 
used f o r commercial purposes; the second f l o o r i s devoted t o 
games and reading rooms; the t h i r d f l o o r contains a ballroom, 
r e c e p t i o n p a r l o r s , p a n t r y and k i t c h e n . 

by Drury B. 
(edited) 

Alexander 

n 

o 



SIGNIFICANCE 

I -

U 

H 

UJ 

PERIOD (Check One or More aa Appropriate) 

I I P r e - C o l u m b i a n 1 O 16th Century 

• 15th Centu ry • 17th Centu ry 

Q 18th Century 

• 19th Centu ry 

t u r n o f 
S 20th Century 

S P E C I F I C D A T E I S ) ( H A p p l i c a b l e a n d K n o w n ) 1 9 0 1 

AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE fChec* One or More a« Appropriate) 

Abor i g i na l 

I I P r e h i s t o r i c 

• H i i t o r i c 

I 1 A g r i c u l t u r e 

^ A r c h i t e c t u r e 

• Ar t 

I I Commerce 

^ Commun ica t i ons 

1 I C o n s e r v a t i o n 

I I E d u c a t i o n 

I I Eng inee r ing 

I I I ndus t r y 

I I I n v e n t i o n 

I I L o n d s c a p e 

A r c h i t e c t u r e 

I I L i t e r a t u r e 

• M i l i t o r y 

• Mus i c 

• P o l i t i c a l 

• R e l i g i o n / P h i . 

l osophy 

I I Sc ience 

I I Scu lp ture 

X l S o c i a l / H u m a n ­

i t a r i a n 

• T h e a t e r 

I 1 T r a n s p o r t a t i o n 

I I Urban Plonning 

• Other (Specify) 

S T A T E M E N T O F S I G N I F I C A N C E 

"On June 6, 1881, a procession of the Order of Knights of 
Pythias formed at the corner o f 4th and Main Streets and marched 
t o Weatherford S t r e e t , down Houston, Fourth S t r e e t , t o Main 
S t r e e t , and thence t o T h i r d S t r e e t . This impressive ceremony 
was f o r the purpose of l a y i n g the corner stone of the f i r s t 
Pythias Castle H a l l ever erected i n the world, and the only 
Castle H a l l ever dedicated by the founder of the order, J u s t i s 
H. Rathbone of Washington, D. C", said D. B. Alexander. 

The Encyclopedia B r i t a n n i c a defines the Knights of Pythias 
as "a f r a t e r n a l and benevolent oxder o f secret character, 
founded i n Washington, D. C, on February 19, 1864, and chartei|-ed 
by a s p e c i a l act o f Congress. I n the 1950's the order main­
t a i n e d more than f i f t y grand lodges or grand domains i n the d 
states o f the United States and i n the provinces of Canada. 
There were also ^bout 3,000 l o c a l or subordinate lodges. 
(Encyclopedia B r i t a n n i c a , XVIII,p.804)." 

Today the Knights of Pythias Castle H a l l ; i n Fort Worth, 
Texas i s the o b j e c t of concerned p r e s e r v a t i o n i s t s w i t h i n the 
lodge i t s e l f as w e l l as w i t h i n the membership of H i s t o r i c Fort 
Worth, Inc. Both of these groups hope t o r e s t o r e the o l d 
Castle H a l l so t h a t i t w i l l m aintain i t s a r c h i t e c t u r a l unique­
ness and c u l t u r a l importance i n dovmtown Fort Worth. Members 
of the l o c a l lodge want t o make p a r t of t h e i r b u i l d i n g i n t o a 
museum about the i n t e r n a t i o n a l f r a t e r n a l order. 

The Texas State H i s t o r i c a l Survey Committee recognized 
Castle H a l l i n 1962 f o r i t s c u l t u r a l and h i s t o r i c a l significanct:< 
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10. GEOGRAPHICAL DATA 

C O R N E R L A T I T U D E L O N G I T U D E 

Degrees M inu tes Seconds Degrees M inu tes Seconds 

NW o > • O i l ! 

N E o • • O • H 

SE 
O • m O • m 

SW Q > > O 1 •« 

L A T I T U D E A N D L O N G I T U D E C O O R D I N A T E S 

D E F I N I N G A R E C T A N G L E L O C A T I N G T H E P R O P E R T Y 

L A T I T U D E A N D L O N G I T U D E C O O R D I N A T E S 
D E F I N I N G T H E C E N T E R P O I N T O F A P R O P E R T Y 

O F L E S S T H A N T F t j A C R E S 

L A T I T U D E L O N G I T U D E 

Degrees M inu tes Seconds 

9 7 ° 1 9 ' 5 2 ' 
Degrees M inu tes Seconds 

32 ° 45 ' 19 " 

A P P R O X I M A T E A C R E A G E O F N O M I N A T E D P R O P E R T Y : a C r C 

I L I S T A L L S T A T E S A N D C O U N T I E S F O R P R O P E R T I E S O V E R L A P P I N G S T A T E O R C O U N T Y B O U N D A R I E S 

STATE: COD E COUNTY 

COUNTY: 

COUNTY; 

0^^ 

I I . FORM PREPARED BY 

NAME AND TITLE: ̂ gyne B e l l , P r o j e c t D i r e c t o r  
L a r r y J . Kennedy, H i s t o r i a n 

O R G A N I Z A T I O N 

Texas State H i s t o r i c a l Survey Committee 1/26/70 
STREET AND NUMBER: 

108 W. 15th S t r e e t 
C I T Y O R T O W N : 

A u s t i n , 
12. STATE LIAISON OFFICER CERTIFICAl lON 

As the designated State Liaison Officer for the Na­

tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 

89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion 

in the National Register and certify that it has been 

evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set 

forth by the Nat ional^ark Service. The recommended 

level of significanfly of this nominatioiyft: 

National Wj / I I . 

Name 

Ti t le 

Date 

State L i a i s o n O f f i c e r 

Texas 
NATIONAL REGISTER VERIFICATION 

I hereby certify that this property is included in the 

National Register. 

Chief, Office of Archeology and Historic Preservation "7 ~— 

APR a 81970 
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WASO Form - 177 
( "R" June 1984) 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
N A T I O N A L PARK SERVICE 

N A T I O N A L R E G I S T E R O F H I S T O R I C P L A C E S 
E V A L U A T I O N / R E T U R N S H E E T 

no 

resubmission 
n nomination by person or local government 
CD owner objection 
• appeal 

Working No. 
Fed. Reg. Date: 
Date Due: 
Action: ACCEPT . 

RETURN. 
REJECT_ 

Federal Agency: 

Substantive Review: EH sample • request • appeal Q NR decision 

Reviewer's comments: 

Recom./Criteria. 
Reviewer 
Discipline 
Date 

see continuation sheet 

Nomination returned for: .technical corrections cited below 
.substantive reasons discussed below 

1. Name 

2. Location 

3. Classification 

Category Ownership 
Public Acquisition 

Status 

Accessible 
Present Use 

4. Owner of Property 

5. Location of Legal Description 

6. Representation in Existing Surveys 

Has this property been determined eligible? • yes • no 

7. Description 

Condition 

excellent 

CH good 

• fair 

I I deteriorated 

I I ruins 

CH unexposed 

Check one 

unaltered 

altered 

Check one 

original site 

moved date, 

Describe the present and original (if known) physical appearance 

CH summary paragraph 
CH completeness 
CH clarity 
CH alterations/integrity 
• dates 
I I boundary selection 



8. Significance 

Period Areas of Significance—Check and justify below 

Specific dates Builder/Architect 
Statement of Significance (in one paragraph) 

CH summary paragraph 
CH completeness 
CH clarity 
CH applicable criteria 
CH justification of areas checked 
CH relating significance to the resource 
• context 
CH relationship of integrity to significance 
CH justification of exception 
CH other 

9. Major Bibliographical References 

10. Geographical Data 

Acreage of nominated property 
Quadrangle name 
UTM References 

Verbal boundary description and justification 

11. Form Prepared By 

12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification 
The evaluated significance of this property within the state is: 

national state local 

State Historic Preservation Officer signature 

title date 

13. Other 

CH Maps 
CH Photographs 
• Other 

Questions concerning this nomination may be directed to . 

Signed Date Phone: 

G P O 9 1 8 - 4 5 0 

Comments for any item may be continued on an attached sheet 
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Form 10-301 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
(July 1969) NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 

PROPERTY MAP FORM 

(Type all entries - attach to or enclose with map) 

|T. NAME 

T E X A S 
C O U N T Y 

T a r r a n t 
FOR NPS USE ONLY 

E N T R Y N U M B E R 

Knights of Pythias B u i l d i n g 
A N D / O R H I S T O R I C : 

2. LOCATION 
S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

315 M a i n S t r e e t 
C I T Y O R T O W N : 

F o r t W o r t h 
S T A T E : 

T e x a s 
C O D E C O U N T Y : C O D E 

T e x a s 048 T a r r a n t 4 j y 
3. MAP REFERENCE 

UJ 

UJ 
OO 

United States Department of the Interior Geological Survey 
:A.E: 1:24000 ~ y ^ ^ ^ ^ 

DATE: 1952-54 , 1955. Rev ised 1968 
4. REQUIREMENTS 7^—^ 

T O B E I N C L U D E D O N A L L M A P S 

1. Property broundorles where required. T e x a S M a p R e f e r e n c e # 3 2 9 7 

2. North arrow. H a l t o m C i t y , Texas 
3. La t i t ude and longi tude re ference. 





NATIONAL REGISTER PROPERTY - TEXAS 048 

Knights of Pythias Castle H a l l , Tarrant County - 439 

Geographical data. Item 10, Form 10-300 i s given.as: 

Latitude 97° 19' 5 2" Longitude 32° 45' 19" • •. 
Please CHANGE this to correctly read: 

Latitude 32" 45' 19" Longitude 97 19' 5 2" 

A new, correctly marked map i s being enclosed. Please DESTROY 
the old map and replace i t with this one. Thank you. 

•RECEIVED 
, M a? 1972 . 

• NATIONA-L 
T̂ EGtST.E, 

/is AS 

... !_^. 
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J I M W K I G ^ 
12TH DISTRICT, TEXAS 

Congresfs; of tjie Winittb ^tatt^ 
Ĵ ouit of l̂ epressentatibeis 

masbmton, 20515 
July 10, 1970 

Honorable Walter J. Hickel 
Secretary of the I n t e r i o r 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Secretary: 

On A p r i l 28, 1970, the Knights of Pythias Castle H a l l , 
315-2 Main Street, Fort Worth, Texas, was entered i n the National 
Register of Historic Places. A copy of the l e t t e r I received 
from Mr. George B. Hartzog, Jr., National Park Service Director, 
advising me of thi s excellent decision is enclosed. 

Mr. Secretary, t h i s i s the f i r s t structure i n Fort Worth 
to receive t h i s d i s t i n c t i o n , and the Historic Fort Worth, Inc. 
organization i s most anxious to properly recognize the significance 
of t h i s h i s t o r i c a l designation. This h i s t o r i c a l association would 
l i k e to have a l e t t e r from you announcing the entry i n the National 
Register of Historic Places. I t i s my understanding that t h i s 
l e t t e r , along with alihistory of Castle Hall w i l l be framed and 
placed i n a most prominent place at the entrance to thi s building. 

I f the l e t t e r could be addressed to me, and mailed so 
that i t would not be folded, i t would be most appreciated. 

Thank you in advance for any consideration and assistance 
you might be able to render to t h i s request. 

Best wishes. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Jim Wri/ght 

aordi-'>' ^^^^ 



FROM: 

TO: 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

F/dp 

FOR: Approval 

Information 

Per our Conversation 

^ Cotnment 

Action as Appropriate 

1^ Prepare Reply for Sig. 

• As Requested CX- \fujG.^^<>^ 

• 
• 

Re turn 

Forward 

See me 

Remarks: 



JUL 16 1970 
Hon. James C. Wri^t, Jr. 
House of Representatives 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Wright: 

Secretary of the Interior Hickel has asked us to acknowledge 
your inquiry in behalf of Historic Port Worth, Inc., concerning 
the Blights of Pythias Castle Hall, Port Worth, Texas. 

Ihe Secretary appreciates your interest in this matter and you 
will receive a reply at his earliest opportunity. 

Sincerely yours, 

(SGD) GEORGE B. HARTZOG, JR. 

Director 

MP:TGWood:gcm 7/15/7O 

\ 

CL 5752 
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Austin, Texas 78701 )v/c of iaeoalBg 
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J I M W R I G H T 
1 2 T H DlSTRJCT, T C X A S 

Consrei^^ of tfje ^nfteb Btatt^ 

^acfjinsfoiT, JD.C 20515 
July 10, 1970 

Honorable Walter J. Hickel 
Secretary of the I n t e r i o r 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Secretary: 

On A p r i l 28, 1970, the Knights of Pythias Castle H a l l , 
315-5 Main Street, Fort Worth, Texas, was entered in. the National 
Register of His t o r i c Places. A copy of the l e t t e r I received 
from Mr. George B. Hartzog, Jr., National Park Service Director, 
advising me of t h i s excellent decision i s enclosed. 

Mr. Secretary, t h i s i s the f i r s t structure i n Fort Worth 
to receive t h i s d i s t i n c t i o n , and the H i s t o r i c Fort Worth, Inc. 
organization i s most anxious to properly recognize the significance 
of t h i s h i s t o r i c a l designation. Tliis l i i s t o r i c a l association would 
l i k e to have a l e t t e r from you announcing the entry i n the National 
Register of H i s t o r i c Places. I t i s my understanding that t h i s 
l e t t e r , along with a^history of Castle Hall w i l l be framed and 
placed i n a most prominent place at the entrance to t h i s b u i l d i n g . 

I f the l e t t e r could be addressed to me, and mailed so' 
that i t would not be folded, i t would be most appreciated. 

Thank you i n advance for any consideration and assistance 
you might be able to render to t h i s request. 

Best wishes. 

Sincere!y, 

..- Jim Wright 

HOSKIl 1V!101?53a5K0O 



United 

REPLY REFER TO: 

S0t0Department of the 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240 

MAY 1- 1970 

Hon. Jfunoa C. ^-rrleht, J r . , 
Houoc o f RepreucrrtQtlvco 
V7a0hin:jton, D. C. 

Dear Mr. W r l c h t : 

\1Q ore plcQocd to infom you that tho Knlchto of Pythiao BuJJLdlns 

i n Fort Uorth, Tcxaa, hr<.o been ronlnatcd by the officer oppointcd 

by the Governor for the Itrplenentatlen of the L'atlonal Hlctorlc 

Preservation Procroa i n Ter.Go end hna been entered into the rational 

Rogiotcr of Hictoric Plecca, Senators Ralph Webutcr Yarbcroijrh ond 

John Good'.rin Tc/cr have cloo been provided ^rlth thlo Inforriatlon. 

A leaflet explaining the r?.tlonol Remoter ic enclooed. 

Sincerely yoarj, 

Enclosure 

Entered in the National Register April 28, 1970. 



MAY 1 - 1970 

Boa* VtAMtcr Tax^rou^i 

I, D. C. 

Wo aro pUwMfi to iafoca you that tha\gHl#tta of inmis BaO^aa-l 

ia port Worth| Tmm^ ,iiilMMiiiaatad by t̂ to officer ospatated 

^ hy tho aoremor for the i£̂ pIaMMlaliW& of tho Jktieaol HiertQcric 

^ niMMVailiat Bwagwa in Twwa a i l >•• bawi aawged into too 

Hogistor of Hlotospic flaeoa. 

MHtative J«aw €• Mrigbt̂  J r . , bare also been jrovltea id^* this 

k Iconot tagilainlag tha Mrtloaol AitUte ia MMilttMl* 

MMr«d ia tbo latlooBl Biitfjibta 

(SGD) GEORGE B. HARTZOG. JR. 

mi 
oe: 
iftr« Spttott Latisaer, ;w>cutiiro Z>3roctQr, 

15tU Htrcot, 71>7D1 

iMflliiiHa Xetitaro awit tai 

fi. c. yashlagtOB, C. 



~ .. -

. ' 

) 

lkta. J!Alpa w. Yuborol)~h 
UnitN. !tatGII SGG&t.e 
Siasl-4l't1ton, n .. a. 

Dear Sa&tor 'farl:occa~ba 

OCT 2 8 1970 

-· 

We ue pl&<l.G~-l1 w !ntoaa yoq ~t the Mstoric Pcopu"ties li..stAd cm 

by tn. ~r fW t.ha ~le;w;ntatioA ot th~ lia:f!i.~ nistec-ic Presuva.­

Uon ~- 1:A ~· ~ huo ~ eater-a into tbe ~t.icmal ~!liter of 

HiatOI'ie Pl•~••· Seut.or Jotm c. Tower an4 tho app..ro~iate &~~:Pres~ntaUws ,..._ 
~ 

haYe -.leo ~A ~lde4 -wit.h this ~tlotl. ay copy of tb.ia letter i 

A\Ut!a, ~au• 7S7U. i».a 11kevi.,;a beeR ~Uti.&!. A leatl\lt e:.cplai~ tlae 

rlatiOM.l ~~ist.u i• e.neloM4. 
./ 

(SGD) GEO~G~ B. HARTZ03, JR.· 

OCT 1 5 1970 
~Dtued in t.."llt Hational bql.tor ____ _ 

cot Mr. Truett La.timerp Executive Director, Texas State Historical survey 
C011nittee, Post Office IloX 12276, Capitol Station, Auatitl, Texas 7S7ll 

Duplicate letter sent tot Han. John G. Tower 
United States Senate 
Washington, D. c. 



Properties sddcd te t}»a Hatiooal Re^jistor of Historic Places 

TETJiS 

Davis Site 
i Tarrant Cou«ty Courthouee 
ftalf, Colorado mnd Santa P« Railroad 
Pa«88r«j«r Station • Alto, Texss Fork Wĉ rth, Texas 

Fort fiorth, Texas 



MO-HH OCT 2 8 1970 

Koa. Jaiyfes C. Wricht, Tr. 
i!ou80 P.riT.'Tesentstives 
VasiiiiK^tcn, O. C. 

Dear Xr« vxifghtt 

We are pi^aaeii to infora yoo that the historio properties listed on 

g the enclotfure have been nonineted by the State Liaison Officer appointed 

by the .Ocvemor for the lapl««untatioa of the Satiosal nistearic Preserva­

tion Progrua ia Texas and hare beea entered into the ^latiooal Register 

of Historio Places. Senators Ralph N. Tarbcroa^h and John a. Towsr have 

also beca trrovided with this infos»ation. By copy of this letter, the 

State Liaisoa Officer, fir. Truett Latiaar, Executive Director, Texas 

State Historical Survey Coaasiittee, Post Office tos 1227&, Capitol statioa. 

I 

B Austin, Tfixas 7S711, has liketrise been notified. A leaflet explaining 

'the Hstional Register i s enclosed. 

Sincerely yours. 

o Oiroctor 

C Csclosures 

OCT 1 5 1970 
Untsred in tha national Register 

o 

CCI Mr. Truett Latimer, Executive Director, Texaui State Historical Survey 
Conraittee, Post Office Box 12276, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711 

Director, Southwest f 



Properties added to the Matioiial Register of Historio Places 

TEXAS , 

Davis Site 
I Tarrant County Courthouse 
Gulf, Colorado and Santa Fe Railroad 
Passenger &tatie» 

Alto, Texas 
Fort Wbrth, Texas 

Port *torth, Teaws 

/ 

L V I . - - -I i U l ' . - . 

• 



Texas Stole Historical Survey Committee 
Box 12276, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711 
TrmtH Loflmer 

fftcrfirt Dirwtlot 

January 4, 1972 

Dr. Robert J . Mullen 
Chief, Bureau of Registration 
National Register 
001 19th Street, N. W. 
Wnohington, D. C. 20006 

• • • 
• Dear Bob: 

Under separate cover we are forwarding corrections for 
the National Register submissions which were rechecked here 
in our office and found to be in error.- I trust that this 
means of correction w i l l not confuse the issue. 

There may possibly s t i l l be errors but to date these are the 
only ones we have discovered. I f you w i l l notify us of any 
errors of which you are aware we w i l l be glad to treat the 
submissions similarly. 

Sincerely, 

Truett Latimer 
State Liaioon Officer 

Byj 

r. Wayne ^ e l l , AIA 
Project Director 

TL/MWB/pbs 


